GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5248
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2010

DISTRICT HEALTH ACTION PLAN
Munda Shri Arjun

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has the data regarding district health action plan being implemented under the National Rural Health
Mission (NRHM);

(b) if so, the State-wise details thereof during the last three years including Jharkhand; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(a) Yes,under NRHM, District Health Action Plans are main instrument for planning.The Annual State Programme Implementation Plan is appraised and approved by the National Programme Coordination Committee.

(b) The State-Wise details of District Health Action Plans including Jharkhand in last three years is annexed.

(c) Does not arise.
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